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Attorneys for Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC &
Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC
and Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC’s Request Docket No. 17-035-36
for Agency Action to Adjudicate Rights
and Obligations under PURPA, Schedule
38 and Power Purchase Agreements with
Rocky Mountain Power

GLEN CANYON SOLAR’S MOTION TO RESCHEDULE ORAL
ARGUMENTS ON PENDING MOTIONS FOR OCTOBER 5, 2017

Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC and Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC (Glen Canyon Solar)
hereby move for a minor amendment to the procedural schedule in this docket to
postpone the time for oral arguments on the pending motions of Rocky Mountain Power
to Dismiss and Glen Canyon Solar for a Preliminary Injunction from this Thursday,
September 28, at 9 a.m., to the following Thursday, October 5, 2017, at 9 a.m., at the
beginning of the hearing on the merits in this docket. Glen Canyon Solar has contacted
all parties in the case and can represent that all parties support or do not oppose this

proposed schedule change.



DATED this 27" day of September 2017.
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Gary A. Dodge

Phillip J. Russell

Attorneys for Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC &
Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 17-035-36

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email
this 27th day of September 2017 on the following:

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

Jeff Richards robert.richards@pacificorp.com

Yvonne Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

Bob Lively bob.lively@pacificorp.com
PACIFIC POWER

Sarah K. Link sarah.kamman@pacificorp.com

Karen J. Kruse karen.kruse@pacificorp.com
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov

William Powell wpowell@utah.gov

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES

Michele Beck mbeck(@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov
Steven Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
Jennifer L. Spina jennifer.spina@pinnaclewest.com
Elizabeth Brereton  Ibrereton@swlaw.com
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